22.05.2020 
Duration: 1 years from the 
date of LOA i.e. 07.02.2020 
Renewal: Agreement 
extended for further six 
months from 01.10.2024 to 
31.03.2025 on the same rate 
and terms & conditions. 

Billing raised to 
Ircon Bangladesh 
Project amounting 
of Rs 36,88,974/- ( 
Rs Thirty Six 
Lakhs Eighty Eight 
Thousand Nine 
Hundred Seventy 
Four only)  
towards supply of 
Manpower for the 
period 01.04.2024 
to 31.03.2025 

Not 
Applicable Nil 

IRCON 
INTERNATI

ONAL 
LIMITED  

(Holding 
Company) 

(b) Leasing of 
MPT 56977 
Track 
Tamping 
Machine 

Date: Agreement dated 
25.07.2023 

Duration: 1 years from the 
date of LOA i.e. 30.05.2023. 

Agreement Valid upto 
29.07.2024 

Billing raised to 
Ircon Bangladesh 
Project amounting 
of Rs 67,89,338/-( 
Rs Sixty Seven 
Lakhs Eighty Nine 
Thousand Three 
Hundred Thirty 
Eight only) 
towards leasing of 
MPT Machine for 
the period 
01.04.2024 to 
30.06.2024. No 
billing afterwards 

Not 
Applicable Nil 

IRCON 

INTERNATI
ONAL 

LIMITED  
(Holding 
Company) 

(c) Providing 
manpower 
for IRCON’s 
project in 
Myanmar 

Date:

[...]

15.09.2022 
Duration: 1 years from the 
date of LOA i.e. 01.04.2022 
Renewal: Agreement 
extended for further one year 
from 01.04.2024 to 
31.03.2025 on the same rate 
and terms & conditions. 

Billing raised to 
Ircon Myanmar 
Project amounting 
of Rs 60,99,393/- 
(Rs Sixty Lakhs 
Ninety Nine 
Thousand Three 
Hundred Ninety 
Three only) 
towards supply of 
Manpower for the 
period 01.04.2024 
to 31.03.2025.  

Not 
Applicable Nil 

IRCON 
INTERNATI

ONAL 
LIMITED  

(Holding 
Company) 

(d) Leasing of 
Flash Butt 
Machine to 
Ircon 
Mumbai 
Project 

Date: Agreement dated 
24.05.2022  

Duration: 1 years from the 
date of LOA i.e. 05.03.2022  

Agreement extended upto 
30.06.2024 

Billing raised to 
Ircon Mumbai 
Region amounting 
of Rs 84,78,000/-  
(Rs Eighty Four 
lakhs Seventy 
Eight Thousand 
only) towards 
Leasing of FBW 
Machine for the 
period 01.04.2024 
to 30.06.2024. No 
billing afterwards 

Not 
Applicable Nil 

IRCON 
INTERNATI

ONAL 
LIMITED  

(Holding 
Company) 

(e) Noida 
Building 
Rent & 
Room no 
208 at Saket 
Office to

[...]

to IRCON’s 
Northern 
Region 

Date: Lease Agreement 
dated 11.10.2021 (effective 
from 01.01.2021)  
From 1st January 2021 
Corporate office of IrconISL is 
shifted to Ircon’s Noida Office. 

Amount Payable 
to Ircon Northern 
Region  
amounting of Rs 
36,93,186/- (Rs 
Thirty Six Lakhs 
Ninety Three 
Thousand One 
Hundred Eighty 
Six only) towards 
repair & 
Maintenance of 
Noida building ( 
Rs 22,62,660/-) 
along with 
Electricity charges 
( Rs 14,30,526) on 
actual basis  for 
the period 
01.04.2024 to 
31.03.2025 

Not 
Applicable Nil 

IRCON 
INTERNATI

ONAL 
LIMITED  

(Holding